Office of the Treasurer & Tax Collector City and County of San Francisco



José Cisneros, Treasurer

April 16, 2021

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board Board of Supervisors 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Dear Ms. Calvillo:

Attached please find a proposed resolution for Board of Supervisors approval, which authorizes the Office of the Treasurer & Tax Collector to enter into a contract extension with Wausau Financial Systems, Inc.

The following accompanying documents are included:

- Copy of signed contract amendment between City and County of San Francisco and Wausau Financial Systems, Inc.
- Copy of the original contract between City and County of San Francisco and Wausau Financial Systems, Inc.
- Completed Ethics Commission Form SFEC-126

Thank you,

Eric Manke Policy and Communications Manager (415) 350-0700